

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- 1 Slide harness pads down. Detach grey adjustment clip from harness attachment loop on both sides.
- 2 Recline stroller seat completely
- 3 Place wedge in seat. Place SnugSeat pad on top. Fold in pad should align with wedge.
- 4 Thread harness straps through fabric notches on SnugSeat.
- 5 Reattach grey adjustment clip to harness loop on both sides. Pull harness pads up.
- 6 Thread head roll flaps through vertical slots. Attach to secure.
- 7 Adjust head roll height position for best fit. Child's head should rest inside head roll.

NOTE: While using this product regularly check to ensure that the harness straps remain tight.

CLEANING



Machine wash in warm water with mild detergent. **DO NOT** bleach.



Tumble dry, normal, low heat.



DO NOT iron or dry clean.

⚠ WARNING

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH. READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE:

- NEVER leave child unattended in this product.
- The Infant SnugSeat is suitable for infants from birth to 6 months.
- The wedge insert should be removed when infant reaches 3 months old or when they begin to sit upright in the seat.
- NEVER allow infant to lie face down on this product or any padded material.
- NEVER allow the use of this product or any product to interfere with proper function of child safety restraints, according to the manufacturer's instructions.
- For use with UPPAbaby VISTA and CRUZ/ALTA strollers only.
- Only use with infant seated with harness straps in place.
- Not intended for use outside of stroller seat.



Infant
SnugSeat

Cubierta SnugSeat
para Bebés

SnugSeat
pour le Bébé



US | UPPAbaby, 276 Weymouth Street, Rockland, MA 02370
uppababy.com | 1.844.823.3132

Canada | 5514KM, 201 Wicksteed Avenue, Suite 2, Toronto, Ontario M4G 0B1
uppababy.com | 1.844.823.3132

Model 0102 | Version 8

All rights reserved. © 2017 UPPAbaby. UPPAbaby and all associated logos are trademarks. All product specifications are correct at time of print. UPPAbaby reserves the right to change anything at any time without prior notice. Color representation is as close as print processes allow. Not all colors available at all retailers. 120417

VISTA. CRUZ.

For use with all model years | Diseñado para todos los modelos de los años
Produit conçu pour tous les modèles des années



INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

- 1 Deslice las almohadillas del arnés hacia abajo. Desenganche la anilla de ajuste gris de la presilla de enganche del arnés a ambos lados.
- 2 Recline totalmente el asiento del coche de paseo.
- 3 Coloque la calza en el asiento. Ponga la cubierta SnugSeat encima. El pliegue de la cubierta debe estar alineado con la calza.
- 4 Pase las correas del arnés a través de las ranuras de la cubierta SnugSeat.
- 5 Enganche de nuevo la anilla de ajuste gris a la presilla del arnés a ambos lados. Tire de las almohadillas del arnés hacia arriba.
- 6 Pase las solapas del cabecero a través de las ranuras verticales. Únalas con el cierre para que queden fijas.
- 7 Ajuste la altura del cabecero según sea necesario. La cabeza del niño debe estar dentro del cabecero.

NOTA: Al usar este artículo debe comprobar con regularidad que las correas del arnés estén bien ajustadas.

LIMPIEZA



Lavar a máquina con agua templada y un detergente suave. **NO** usar lejía.



Se puede secar en secadora en un programa de secado normal y a baja temperatura.



NO usar planchar ni lavar en seco.

⚠ ADVERTENCIA

IGNORAR ESTAS ADVERTENCIAS E INSTRUCCIONES PODRÍA OCASIONAR LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE ACCIDENTAL. LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR:

- NUNCA deje al niño sin supervisión con este artículo.
- El SnugSeat para bebés es apropiado para niños de hasta 6 meses.
- La cuña deberá quitarse cuando el bebé cumpla 3 meses o cuando comience a erguirse en el asiento.
- NUNCA deje al niño tumbado boca abajo en este artículo o sobre telas acolchadas.
- NUNCA deje que el uso de este artículo o de cualquier otro artículo interfiera con el correcto funcionamiento del sistema de retención infantil de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante.
- Diseñado para su uso únicamente con los coches de paseo VISTA y CRUZ/ALTA de UPPAbaby.
- Solo se debe usar con el niño sentado y las correas del arnés colocadas.
- No está concebido para usarse fuera del coche de paseo.

MODE D'EMPLOI

- 1 Faites glisser les rembourrages du harnais vers le bas. De chaque côté, détachez la pince de réglage grise de la boucle de fixation du harnais.
- 2 Inclinez complètement le siège de la poussette.
- 3 Placez la cale sur le siège. Posez le coussin SnugSeat par-dessus en alignant son pli sur la cale.
- 4 Faites passer les sangles du harnais dans les fentes du tissu du Snugseat.
- 5 De chaque côté, réattachez la pince de réglage grise de la boucle de fixation du harnais. Remontez les rembourrages du harnais.
- 6 Faites passer les rabats du cale-tête dans les fentes verticales. Fixez-les.
- 7 Réglez la hauteur du cale-tête selon les besoins. La tête de l'enfant doit se trouver à l'intérieur du cale-tête.

REMARQUE : Inspectez régulièrement le harnais pour vous assurer que les sangles sont bien serrées pendant l'utilisation de ce produit.

NETTOYAGE



Laver à la machine à l'eau tiède avec un détergent doux. **NE PAS** javelliser.



Sécher au sèche-linge, sur cycle normal et à basse température.



NE PAS repasser ou nettoyer à sec.

⚠ MISES EN GARDE

LE NON-RESPECT DE CES MISES EN GARDE ET DIRECTIVES POURRAIT ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES GRAVES OU LA MORT. LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'UTILISER L'ARTICLE :

- NE JAMAIS laisser un enfant sans surveillance dans cet article.
- Le coussin de rembourrage pour bébé convient aux bébés de la naissance à 6 mois.
- L'insertion de coussin ferme devrait être retirée quand le bébé atteint 3 mois ou quand il commence à s'asseoir droit dans le siège.
- NE JAMAIS laisser le bébé sur le ventre ou complètement allongé sur cet article ou toute surface rembourrée.
- NE JAMAIS utiliser cet article ou tout article d'une manière qui compromet le fonctionnement du dispositif de retenue de l'enfant conformément aux instructions du fabricant.
- Produit conçu pour les poussettes UPPAbaby VISTA et CRUZ/ALTA UNIQUEMENT.
- N'utiliser cet article avec un bébé que si le harnais est installé.
- Non conçu pour être utilisé en dehors du siège de poussette.